

OD-24

ORDER SHEET

IA No. GA/1/2024
In CS/140/2024

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

MANOJ KUMAR VERMA AND ORS.
-VS-
GYAN PRAKASH AND ORS

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO
Date : June 13, 2024.

Appearance:
Mr. Suddhasatva Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Saunak Sengupta, Adv.
Mr. Arun Kumar Upadhyay, Adv.
... for the plaintiffs

The Court: Mr. Suddhasatva Banerjee, learned counsel, is appearing for the plaintiffs.

Counsel for the plaintiffs submits that after filing of the suit, the defendant no.8 who is the father of the plaintiff has passed away and he will take appropriate steps in the meantime. He prays that the matter may be listed after a week.

In view of the submission made by the counsel for the plaintiffs, list the matter on 20th June, 2024.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

RS