

OD-19

ORDER SHEET

CS 140 of 2024  
IA No.GA 1 of 2024, GA 3 of 2024  
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
ORIGINAL SIDE

MANOJ KUMAR VERMA & ORS.  
VS.  
GYAN PRAKASH & ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date: 10<sup>th</sup> July, 2024.

Mr. Suddhasatva Banerjee, Mr. Saunak Sengupta, Mr. Arun  
Kumar Upadhyay, Mr. Diptomoy Talukder, Advocates for the plaintiffs.

Mr. Chayan Gupta, Mr. Pourush Bandyopadhyay, Mr. Aditya Garodia, Mr. Pintu  
Ghosh, Advocates for defendant/respondent nos.1 to 7 and 9 to 11.

The Court : Mr. Arun Kumar Upadhyay, learned Advocate is  
appearing for the plaintiffs and Mr. Chayan Gupta, learned Advocate is  
appearing for the defendant nos.1 to 7 and 9 to 11.

The plaintiffs have filed an application being GA 3 of 2024 for  
recording the death of the defendant no.8 and for substitution of the legal  
heirs of the defendant no.8. Counsel for the defendant nos.1 to 7 and 9 to  
11 submits that copy of the application being GA 3 of 2024 was not served  
upon the said defendants.

The plaintiffs are directed to serve copy of the application being GA 3  
of 2024 to the learned Counsel for the defendants in course of the day.

List the matter tomorrow (11.07.2024)

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

pa