

OD-8

ORDER SHEET

IA No. GA/1/2024
In CS/140/2024

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

MANOJ KUMAR VERMA AND ORS.
-VS-
GYAN PRAKASH AND ORS

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO
Date : August 28, 2024.

Appearance:

Mr. Diptomoy Talukder, Adv.
Mr. Arun Kumar Upadhyay, Adv.
... for the plaintiffs

Mr. Chayan Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Pourush Bandyapadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Garodia, Adv.
... for the defendant nos.1 to 7 and 9 to 11

The Court: Mr. Diptomoy Talukder, learned Advocate, is appearing for the plaintiffs. Mr. Chayan Gupta, learned Advocate, is appearing for the defendant nos.1 to 7 and 9 to 11.

The plaintiffs have filed an application being GA/1/2024 praying for interim order.

Counsel for the defendants prays for time to file affidavit in opposition.

Let affidavit in opposition be filed within three weeks; reply thereto, if any, be filed within two weeks.

List the matter on 4th October, 2024.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

RS