

OD-13

ORDER SHEET

IA No. GA/1/2024  
In CS/140/2024

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction  
ORIGINAL SIDE

MANOJ KUMAR VERMA AND ORS.  
-VS-  
GYAN PRAKASH AND ORS

BEFORE:  
The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO  
Date : September 12, 2024.

Appearance:

Mr. Shaunak Sengupta, Adv.  
Mr. Diptomoy Talukder, Adv.  
Mr. Arun Kumar Upadhyay, Adv.  
... for the plaintiffs

Mr. Kuldip Mullik, Adv.  
Mr. S. Dutta, Adv.  
Mr. A. K. Choubey, Adv.  
... for the defendant no.8 series

The Court: Mr. Shaunak Sengupta, learned Advocate, is appearing for the plaintiffs.

Mr. Kuldip Mullik, learned Advocate, is appearing for the defendant no.8 series.

Counsel for the other defendants are not present and as such the application could not be taken up for hearing.

In view of the above and due to Bar Resolution, the case is adjourned.

Let the matter appear on 25<sup>th</sup> September, 2024 under the heading "New Motion".

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)