

OD-8

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction  
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/140/2024  
IA No. GA/1/2024

MANOJ KUMAR VERMA AND ORS.

-VS-

GYAN PRAKASH AND ORS

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : January 29, 2025.

Appearance :

Mr. Shaunak Sengupta, Adv.

Mr. Diptomoy Talukder, Adv.

Mr. A. K. Upadhyay, Adv.

...for the plaintiffs

Mr. Pouroush Bandyopadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Garodia, Adv.

Mr. Pintu Ghosh, Adv.

...for the defendant nos. 1 to 7 and 9 to 11

Mr. Om Narayan Rai, Adv.

...for the Mediator

The Court: Mr. Shaunak Sengupta, learned counsel, is appearing for the plaintiffs.

Mr. Pouroush Bandyopadhyay, learned counsel, is appearing for the defendant nos. 1 to 7 and 9 to 11.

Mr. Om Narayan Rai, learned counsel, is appearing for the mediator.

The mediator has submitted the report stated that the matter is not settled.

Let the mediation report be kept with the record.

The mediator is discharged from this case. The mediator has already circulated the mediation report to all the advocates appearing for the parties.

Counsel for the plaintiff submits that the interim order is going to be expired on 5<sup>th</sup> February, 2025.

Let the matter appear on 5<sup>th</sup> February, 2025.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

S.De