

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction  
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA No. GA/1/2024  
In CS/140/2024

MANOJ KUMAR VERMA AND ORS  
-VS-  
GYAN PRAKASH AND ORS

BEFORE:  
The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE  
Date: June 30, 2025.

Appearance:

Mr. Shaunak Sengupta, Adv.  
Mr. Diptomoy Talukder, Adv.  
Mr. A. K. Upadhyay, Adv.  
...for the plaintiffs

Mr. Aditya Garodia, Adv.  
Mr. Chayan Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Pourush Bandhopadhyay, Adv.  
Mr. Pintu Ghosh, Adv.  
...for the respondent nos. 1 to 7 and 9 to 11

Mr. Kuldip Mallik, Adv.  
Ms. Madhurima Halder, Adv.  
...for the respondent nos. 8 (a) (b) & (c)

The Court: Affidavit-in-opposition filed in Court today is taken on record.

On the prayer of defendant nos.8 series, the time to file affidavit-in-opposition is peremptorily extended till 14<sup>th</sup> July, 2025.

The time to file reply to the affidavits that has been filed and that may be filed is extended till 29<sup>th</sup> July, 2025.

Let this matter appear in the monthly list of August, 2025.

The interim order is extended till 29<sup>th</sup> August, 2025 or until further orders, whichever is earlier.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)