

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/1/2024
In
CS/140/2024
MANOJ KUMAR VERMA AND ORS
Vs
GYAN PRAKASH AND ORS

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE
Date: 4th August, 2025.

Appearance:
Mr. Saunak Sengupta, Adv.(VC)
...for the plaintiff

Mr. Aditya Garodia, Adv.(VC)
Mr. Chayan Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Pourush Bandhopadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Pintu Ghosh, Adv.
...for the respondent nos. 1 to 7 and 9 to 11

The Court :- The time to file affidavit-in-reply is peremptorily extended till
22nd August, 2025.

Let this matter appear in the monthly list of September, 2025.

It is made clear in the event affidavit-in-reply is not filed within the time
provided, this matter will be heard without such affidavit.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)