

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/1/2024

In

CS No. 140 of 2024

MANOJ KUMAR VERMA AND ORS.

VERSUS

GYAN PRAKASH AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE

Date: 11th December, 2025.

APPEARANCE:

Mr. Arun Kumar Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Diptomoy Talukder, Adv,

Ms. Akanksha Mukherjee, Adv.

For the plaintiffs/petitioners.

Mr. Anirban Ray, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Aditya Garodia, Adv.

Mr. Chayan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Pourush Bandopadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Pintu Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. U. Garodia, Adv.

For the respondent nos. 1 to 7 and 9 to 11.

Mr. Kuldip Mallik, Adv.

Mr. Ajit Choubey, Adv.

For the respondent nos. 8(a), 8(b) and 8(c).

The Court:- After hearing the parties, the matter is adjourned and shall appear in the monthly list of January, 2026.

The interim order which is in subsistence till 23rd December, 2025 is extended till 16th February, 2026 or until further orders whichever is earlier.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)