

IA No.GA/1/2024

In

CS/140/2024

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
ORIGINAL SIDE

MANOJ KUMAR VERMA & ORS.

VERSUS

GYAN PRAKASH & ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE

Date: 2<sup>nd</sup> March, 2026.

Ms. Akanksha Mukherjee, Mr. A. K. Upadhyay, Advocates plaintiffs.

Mr. Aditya Garodia, Mr. Pourush Bandopadhyay, Mr. Pintu Ghosh, Advocates for  
respondent nos.1 to 7 and 9 to 11.

Mr. Kuldip Mallik, Mr. Ajit Chaubey, Advocates for respondent nos.8(A), (B) & (C).

The Court : As no step has yet been taken for recording the death of the plaintiff no.6 who had died during the pendency of this application and substitution, if any, let this matter be adjourned and shall appear in the monthly list April, 2026 to enable the plaintiffs to take necessary steps in the meantime.

The interim order which is in subsistence is extended till 30<sup>th</sup> April, 2026 or until further orders whichever is earlier.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)